Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rajant Corporation		09/26/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anvil Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	3006 Steepleton Colony Court	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27410	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76458012	RECON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-772-5800

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117922.00103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
Signature:	/sbf/
Date:	10/03/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0859

900059331

/6458012

CH \$40 00

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-recon#page1.tif source=assignment-recon#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0860 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Rajant Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address at 148 East

Lancaster Ave., Wayne PA 19087 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used through its related

company, and is the owner of the trademark RECON and U.S. trademark application Ser. No.

76458012 therefore, filed October 15, 2002 (hereinafter "the Trademark"), and the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Anvil Technologies, LLC, a North Carolina corporation, having an address at

3006 Steepleton Colony Court, Greensboro, NC 27410-(hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire

the Trademark and the good will of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby

sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark,

together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and the right to sue for past, present

and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly

authorized representative this 26 day of September, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

Title: Senior UP

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)

COUNTY OF Chester

SS:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Jenetta Pepperrell Dunn, Notary Public Malvern Boro, Chester County

My Commission Expires Apr. 27, 2009

On this 26 day of September in the year 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Peter Lenand, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.				
Witness my hand and official seal.				
My commission expires: $4/27/2009$	Notary Public Replanella			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has a authorized representative this 12 day of	caused this instrument to be signed by its duly 2006.			
	ASSIGNEE:			
	ANVIL TECHNOLOGIES			
	By:			
	Title: / Knesidal			
	Date: 12 m Seft 0.6.			
STATE OF	in the year 2006, before me, the personally appeared HENRY JEMES MENNY			
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument which the individual acted, executed the instrument	r evidence to be the individual whose name is edged to me that he executed the same in his nt, the individual, or the person upon behalf of			
Witness my hand and official seal				
My commission expires OTAR >	Notary Public			

{ 117922.00103/35746015v.1

RECORDED: 10/03/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0862